## 0 7747398

# CH \$140.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Two Sisters Gourmet, Inc.		03/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PartyLite Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	59 Armstrong Road	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77473986	BRING GOURMET TO EVERYDAY	
Registration Number:	3165024	GOURMET TASTE IN TAKE OUT TIME	
Registration Number:	3210688	TSG	
Registration Number:	1719549	TWO SISTERS	
Registration Number:	3097993	TWO SISTERS GOURMET	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0843

900193239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PYLW 1105093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	06/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger documents Partylite (F0804467)#page1.tif source=Merger documents Partylite (F0804467)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0844

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is PartyLite Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Two Sisters Gourmet, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is PartyLite Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 2009.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Blyth, Inc., One East Weaver Street, Greenwich, CT 06831, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 26th day of March, A.D., 2009.

PARTYLITE WORLDWIDE, INC.

By:

Michael S. Novins

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0845

## SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.	
77473946	
77473986	
78736510 / 3165024	
78749359	
78749350 / 3210688	
77337632	
74099916 / 1719549	
78648266 / 3097993	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/01/2011